



Trusteeship Council

Distr.
GENERAL

T/RES/2200 (LXI)
25 May 1994

Sixty-first session
Agenda item 10

RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL

2200 (LXI). Amendment of the rules of procedure
of the Trusteeship Council

The Trusteeship Council

Decides to amend its rules of procedure as set forth in the annex to the present resolution.

1705th meeting
25 May 1994

Annex

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL

1. Page 1

- (a) Replace rules 1 and 2 by the following rule 1:

The Trusteeship Council shall meet as and where occasion may require, by decision of the Trusteeship Council, or by decision of its President, or at the request of a majority of its members, or at the request of the General Assembly, or at the request of the Security Council acting in pursuance of the relevant provisions of the Charter of the United Nations.

- (b) Renumber rule 3 as rule 2

- (c) New rule 2

First line

For a special session
read a session of the Trusteeship Council

Seventh line

For a special session
read a session

- (d) Renumber rule 4 as rule 3

2. Page 2

- (a) Delete rule 5

- (b) Renumber rules 6 through 106 as rules 4 through 104

- (c) New rule 4, last line

For in rule 3 for a request for a special session
read in rule 2

- (d) New rule 6, last line

For in rule 4 read in rule 3

- (e) New rule 8

Delete the last sentence

3. Pages 3 and 4

(c) New rule 13

Paragraph 1, line 4

For in rule 14 read in rule 12

Paragraph 2, line 3

For with rule 74 read with rule 72

(e) New rule 14, page 4

First line

For of rule 13 read of rule 11

Third line

For in rule 14 read in rule 12

(f) New rule 17, first and second lines

For its regular session
read of each session, if at least a year has passed since the
beginning of the previous session

(g) New rule 18, second line

After are elected add and for a maximal duration of five years

4. Pages 5-19

(a) New rule 22, last line

For of rule 85 read of rule 83

(b) New rule 24, second line

For of rule 53 read of rule 51

(c) New rule 46, third line

For rule 47 read rule 45

(d) New rule 65, first line

For in rules 28 to 31, 36 to 38, and 51 to 63
read in rules 26 to 29, 34 to 36, and 49 to 61

(e) New rule 70, paragraph 2, second line

For at the regular session read at the session

(f) New rule 76

For with rules 79 to 86 read with rules 77 to 84

For with rules 87 to 90 read with rules 85 to 88

(g) New rule 82, paragraph 2, last two lines

For with rules 85 and 86 read with rules 83 and 84

(h) New rule 83, paragraph 2, last line

For in rule 24 read in rule 22

(i) New rule 84

Paragraph 1, lines 2 and 5, and paragraph 3, line 6

For regular session read session

Paragraph 2 (b), last line

For with rule 84 read with rule 82

Paragraph 3, last two lines

Delete , or it may be placed on the agenda of a special session

(j) New rule 85, third line

For rule 80 read rule 78

(k) New rule 88, last line

For with rule 44 read with rule 42

(l) New rule 97

Line 1

Add at the beginning of the paragraph

Subject to the provisions of article 88 of the Charter of the United Nations

Lines 1 and 2

For annually to the General Assembly
read to the General Assembly after each of its sessions

Line 4

For an annual review
read a review

(m) New rule 98

Third line

For in rule 99 read in rule 97

Seventh line

For rule 96 read rule 94

(n) New rule 99

Second line

For in rules 99 and 100 read in rules 97 and 98
